.9\15&'. D E N TO N S David L.eGeyt Dentons Canada LLP

15th Floor, Bankers Court

david.legeyt@dentons.com 850-2nd Street SW
D +1 403 268 3075 Calgary, AB, Canada T2P OR8
R Satans FMC SNR Denton McKenna Long
dentons.com
November 3, 2016 File No. 548476-5
SENT VIA EMAIL OR FACSIMILE
TO ALL THE ADDRESSEES ON THE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST
Dear SirfMadam:
RE: Pacer Construction Holdings Corporation v. Pacer Promec Energy Corporation and

Pacer Promec Energy Construction Corporation (Action No. 1501-02652)

We act on behalf of FTI Consulting Inc. in its capacity as the Court appointed Receiver and Manager of
Pacer Promec Energy Corporation and Pacer Promec Energy Construction Corporation.

Enclosed for service upon you are filed copies of the following Orders:

1. Order (Approval of Settlement Agreement),

2. Consent Order (re: MLMR - to return lien bond to tkiS),

3. Consent Order (re: KEP - to return lien bond to tkIS);

4, Order (Sealing Confidential Appendix to the Fourth Report of the Receiver); and
5. Order (Administration).

Yours truly,

Dentons Canada LLP

David LeGeyt

DLG/gw

Enclosures
c.c. Jamie Engen, FTI Consulting Canada ULC (via email w/enclosures)
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PACER CONSTRUCTION HOLDINGS CORPORATION

V.

PACER PROMEC ENERGY CORPORATION AND
PACER PROMEC ENERGY CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
ACTION NO. 1501-02652

File: 548476-5

SERVICE LIST

(updated: October 31, 2016)

COUNSEL

REPRESENTING

Stikeman Elliott LLP
4300 Bankers Hall West
888 — 3" Street S.W
Calgary, AB T2P 5C5

Attn: Geoffrey D. Holub
Email: gholub@stikeman.com

Stikeman Elliott LLP

5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Attn: Elizabeth Pillon
Email: Ipillon@stikeman.com

FTI Consulting Canada inc.
720, 440 — 2™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 5E9

Attn: Deryck Helkaa
Email: deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com

Attn: Jamie Engen
Email: jamie.engen@fticonsulting.com

Attn : Brett Wilson
Email ; brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com

Receiver

Dentons Canada LLP
850 — 2" Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P OR8

Attn: David Mann
Email: david.mann@dentons.com

Attn: David LeGeyt
Email: david.legeyt@dentons.com

FTI Consulting Canada Inc.
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COUNSEL

REPRESENTING

Canadian Natural Resources
Suite 2100, 855 — 2™ Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

Attn: Don L. Guglielmin
Email: don.l.guglieimin@cnrl.com

Attn: Don Holley
Email: don.holley@cnrl.com

Attn: Stephanie Graham
Email: stephanie.graham@cnrl.com

Parlee McLaws LLP

3400 Suncor Energy Centre
150 6 Avenue SW

Caigary, AB T2P 3Y6

Attn: G. Scott Watson
Email: swatson@parlee.com

Canadian Natural Resources

Bishop McKenzie LLP
Suite 230, 10180 — 101 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 1V3

Attn: Jose A. Delgado
Email: jdelgado@bmilp.ca

Leavitt Machinery General Partnership

Rose LLP
Suite 810, 333 — 5™ Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3B6

Attn: E. Jane Sidnell
Email: jane.sidneli@rosellp.com

Attn: Shaun W. Hohman
Email: shaun.hochman@rosellp.com

ThyssenKrupp Industrial Solutions (Canada) Inc.,
formerly known as Krupp Canada Inc.

Witten LLP

2500 Canadian Western Bank Place
10303 Jasper Avenue

Edmonton, AB T5J 3N6

Attn: Renn Moodley
Email: rmoodley@uwitienlaw.com

RNS Scaffolding Inc.

EMCO Corporation, operating as Westlund and
Westlund Industrial

Steeplejack Services (Contracting) Inc.

Scott Venturo LLP

Eau Claire Market

203, 3000 Barclay Parade S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4Rs

Attn: Scott Chimuk
Email: s.chimuk@scottventuro.com

Manseau & Perron Inc.
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COUNSEL

REPRESENTING

Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP
3200 Manulife Place

10180 — 101 Street

Edmonton, AB T5J 3W8

Attn: Mikkel Arnston
Email: marnston@rmrf.com

Shackleton Duke Ltd.

Cox & Palmer Law

Blue Cross Centre

Suite 500 — 644 Main Street
Moncton, NB E1C 1E2

Attn: Christian Michaud
Email: cmichaud@coxandpalmer.com

MQM Quality Manufacturing Inc.

Engelking Wood
403, 9426 — 51 Avenue N.W.
Edmonton, AB  TBE 5A6

Attn: Steven Graham
Email: sgraham@engwd.ca

Western Safety Consulting Inc.

Jensen Shawa Solomon Duguid Hawkes LLP
800, 304 — 8 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 1C2

Attn: Stacy Petriuk
Email: petriuks@jssbarristers.ca

Attn: Christa Nicholson
Email: nicholsonc@ijssbarristers.ca

Alexander Clayton Montague

Lynass, Ferguson & Shoctor
17731 - 103 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5S 1N8

Attn: Richard Ferguson
Email: rferquson@altabusinesslaw.com

TFL Industrial Services Ltd.
AAA Precision Industry

Lynass, Ferguson & Shoctor
17731 - 103 Avenue
Edmonton, AB T5S 1N8

Attn: Don Heighington
Email: dheighington@altabusinesslaw.com

Park Derochie Inc.

EECOL Electric Corp.
63 Sunpark Drive S.E.
Calgary, AB T2X 3V4

Fax: 403-252-6441
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COUNSEL

REPRESENTING

Dentons Canada LLP
2900 Manulife Place
10180 — 101 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 3V5

Attn: Jonathan Hillson
Email: jon.hillson@dentons.com

Mammoet Canada inc.

Walsh LLP
2800, 801 — 6 Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 4A3

Attention: Paul Pidde
Email: ppidde@walshlaw.ca

Aluma Systems Inc.

MclLeod Law LLP

Centennial Place, West Tower
2110, 250 — 5™ Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P OR4

Attention: Jeff Moroz
Email: imoroz@mcleod-law.com

Panels and Pipes Incorporated

Paradox Access Solutions Inc.
#100, 340 Circle Drive
St. Albert, AB T8N 7L5

Attn: Marc Breault, President
Email: marc@paradoxaccess.com

Midwest Constructors Ltd.
10457 — 184 Street
Edmonton, AB T5S 1G1

Email: mwc@midwestconstructors.com

McLennan Ross LLP

600 McLennan Ross Building
12220 Stony Plain Road
Edmonton, AB T5N 3Y4

Attn: Steve Livingston
Email: slivingstone@mross.com

ECCO Equipment Corp.

ECCO Equipment Corp.
2992 Ellewood Drive S.W.
Edmonton, AB T6X 0AS

Attn: Lane Barker Canada, Regional Mngr.

Email: laneb@eccoeguipment.com
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COUNSEL REPRESENTING

McMurray Law Office Breton N.D. Testing Incorporated
8219 Fraser Avenue, Unit G
Fort McMurray, AB T9H 0A2

Attn : Tobi L. Aribido
Email: tobi@mcmurraylawoffice.com

Snyder & Associates LLP FDS Prime Energy Services Ltd.
2500, 10123 — 99 Street
Edmonton, AB T5J 3H1

Attn : Sammy Binder
Email : sbinder@snyder.ca

Arktik Daylighting Inc.
109, 5760 — 9th Street S.W.
Calgary, AB T2H 129

Attn: Mike Maric, CFO
Email: mike.maric@goarktik.com

Barry Tremblay Infegrated Distributed Systems LP
2200 — 52 Avenue o/a Wajax Industrial Components
Lachine, QC H8T 2Y3

Email : btremblay@wajax.com

Breton N.D. Testing Incorporated
2054 Sydney Road
Reserve Mines, NS B1E 1J8

Email: terry@bretonndtesting.ca

Lavery, De Billy LLP Construction Promec Inc.
Suite 1400, 1 Place Ville Marie
Montreal, QC H3B 4M4

Attn: Jean Legault
Email: jlegauli@lavery.ca

Construction Promec Inc.
Attn: Paul Lafrenier
Email: plafreniere@promec.ca

Miller Thomson LLP BigLand Geomatics Ltd.
2700 Commerce Place

10155 — 102 Street NNW.
Edmonton, AB T5J 4G8

Attn: Thomas Gusa
Email; tgusa@millerthomson.com
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COUNSEL

REPRESENTING

Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company
333 Bay Street, Suite 1610
Toronto, ON M5H 2R2

Attn: Stuart Detsky
Email: Stuart.Detsky@frisura.com

Surety for Pacer Promec Energy Corporation

Travelers Canada

20 Queen Street West
Suite 200, P.O. Box 5
Toronto, ON MS5H 3R3

Attn: Sylvain Lapointe
Email: slapoin2@travelers.com

Surety for Pacer Promec Energy Corporation

Canadian Western Bank - Foothills Branch
Equipment Financing Group

6127 Barlow Trail S.E.

Calgary, AB T2C 4W8

Attn: Janice M. Tiberio
Fax: 403-269-9883

Equipment Lessor

ATCO Structures & Logistics Ltd.
P.O. Box 3759, 30 Alberta Avenue
Spruce Grove, AB T7X 3A9

Fax: 1-780-962-8733

Park Derochie Inc.
11850 28 Street NE
Edmonton AB

Email: info@parkderochie.com

Abacus Technical Services Inc.
5332 Mullen Bend
Edmonton AB T6R OR1

Email: info@abacustech.ca

Department of Justice Canada
Prairie Region

EPCOR Tower

300, 10423 — 101 Street
Edmonton, AB T5H OE7

Attn: Daniel G. Segal
Email: daniel.segal@justice.gc.ca

Canada Revenue Agency
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